## City of Ostrander Schedule of Fees—2022

Fax \$2.50 for first 10 pages / .20 per page after \$\$.20

per page incoming

Copies \$ .25 / black and white copy

\$ .75/ colored copy

NSF Check \$30.00

State Mandate \$9.72

Water Base Rate \$36.37 / dwelling unit

Water per Thousand Gallons \$4.96

Water Deposit (renter) \$50.00

Water Meter \$100.00

New Water Hook-up \$350.00

Water Reconnect \$100.00

Sewer Base Rate \$52.43 / dwelling unit

Sewer Deposit (renter) \$50.00

New Sewer Hook-up \$350.00

Snow Bird base rates 50% of current base rates

On-Sale License \$800.00

Off-Sale License \$100.00

Sunday Liquor \$200.00

Wine License only \$100.00

**3.2 Beer Permit** \$25.00

Dance Permit \$25.00

Community Center Rent \$75.00

Community Center Deposit \$100.00

Special Meeting / Hearing \$200.00, but if cancelled, \$50.00

--if called by someone other than Mayor or City Council

Dog License \$7.00 (every year)

Cat License \$7.00 (every year)

Fire Call \$500.00 1st 2 hrs / \$150.00 each additional hr

Lawn Mowing \$100—minimum or \$150 / hour

Snow Removal \$100---minimum or \$150 / hour

Pool Fill \$100.00 / load

Golf Cart fee/yearly \$10.00

Dog at Large \$45.00 per dog 1st offense

\$90.00 per dog  $2^{nd}$  offense \$500.00 per dog  $3^{rd}$  offense Nuisance Parking and Storage \$500.00  $1^{st}$  per offense \$000.00  $2^{nd}$  per offense \$000.00  $3^{rd}$  per offense